

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR



ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATION OF SPENDING

for the Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration Programs U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Fiscal Year _____

Pursuant to the Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration Programs Improvement Act of 2000 (Public Law 106-408), subsections 133(c)(4), 133(c)(5), and 133(c)(6),

I CERTIFY that:

<u>PART 1</u>: All amounts used for the fiscal year under subsection 4(a)(1) of the Pittman-Robertson Wildlife Restoration Act (16 U.S.C. 669c(a)(1)) and subsection 4(d)(1) of the Dingell-Johnson Sport Fish Restoration Act (16 U.S.C. 777c(d)(1)) were necessary for expenses for administration incurred in implementation of those Acts.

<u>PART 2</u>: All amounts used for the fiscal year to administer those Acts by agency headquarters and by regional offices of the United States Fish and Wildlife Service were used in accordance with those Acts.

<u>PART 3, Modified</u>: The Assistant Secretary for Fish and Wildlife and Parks, the Director of the United States Fish and Wildlife Service, and the Assistant Director for Migratory Birds and State Programs each properly discharged their duties under those Acts.

(Signature)

(Date)

Assistant Secretary for Fish and Wildlife and Parks

(Title)